



CONSULTING AND MUNICIPAL ENGINEERS

1 Market Street Suite 1F, Camden 08102
(732) 410-2651 FAX: (856) 246-1169

**SUMMARY OF BIDS
RECEIVED **JUNE 11, 2020** BY THE
GOVERNING BODY OF THE
TOWNSHIP OF MOUNT HOLLY FOR
"CHESTNUT STREET BASEKETBALL COURT
IMPROVEMENTS"**

				1		2		3		4	
NAME:				Think Pavers Hardscaping, LLC		Command Co., Inc.		F.M. Schiavone Construction		Shore Top Construction Corp.	
ADDRESS:				125 Kings Highway		1318 Antwerp Avenue		P.O. Box 416		390 Toms River Road	
CITY/STATE:				Mt. Royal, NJ 08061		Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215		Malaga, NJ 08328		Jackson, NJ 08527	
BID GUARANTEE:				10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00	
SURETY:				Included		Included		Included		Included	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
1	Clearing and Preparation of Site, Mobilization, and Demobilization (MAXIMUM BID PRICE FOR THIS ITEM IS \$20,000)	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,193.00	\$6,193.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Earthwork and Subgrade Preparation, including all cuts, fills, import fill, compaction, grading, removal of excess /	1	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$22,488.00	\$22,488.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	Concrete Walkway / Pad, 4" Thick, including sub-base	12	SY	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$77.00	\$924.00	\$102.00	\$1,224.00	\$80.00	\$960.00
4	Chain Link Fence, 8' High, Vinyl Coated Full Color System, including concrete foundations	222	LF	\$56.00	\$12,432.00	\$57.00	\$12,654.00	\$70.10	\$15,562.20	\$60.00	\$13,320.00
5	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	68	TN	\$80.00	\$5,440.00	\$177.00	\$12,036.00	\$170.40	\$11,587.20	\$140.00	\$9,520.00
6	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 3" Thick	100	TN	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$127.00	\$12,700.00	\$186.00	\$18,600.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00
7	DGA Sub-Base, 6" Thick	100	CY	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$67.00	\$6,700.00	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
8	Two Color Acrylic Court Coating, including line striping	508	SY	\$11.00	\$5,588.00	\$17.00	\$8,636.00	\$26.50	\$13,462.00	\$12.00	\$6,096.00
9	Basketball Backboard, Post, Hoop, and Padding, including concrete foundation	2	UN	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$6,291.00	\$12,582.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
10	Decorative Trash and Recycling Receptacles, including concrete foundations	1	PR	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,254.00	\$4,254.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
11	Allowance Item	1	AL	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 - 11)				\$94,301.00		\$111,250.00		\$115,652.40		\$100,996.00	
ADDITION ITEM A											
A-1	Concrete Walkway / Pad, 4" Thick, including sub-base	19	SY	\$80.00	\$1,520.00	\$92.00	\$1,748.00	\$102.00	\$1,938.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00
A-2	Decorative Picnic Table, including concrete foundation	1	UN	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
A-3	Decorative Picnic Table, ADA Accessible, including concrete foundation	1	UN	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
TOTAL ADDITION ITEM A (ITEMS A1-A3)				\$11,520.00		\$7,148.00		\$8,638.00		\$24,700.00	
BASE BID + ADD A				\$105,821.00		\$118,398.00		\$124,290.40		\$125,696.00	
IRREGULARITIES				1. Math error in total bid items (1-11). Bid summation in bid submitted is \$93,301.00. Actual total of bid items 1-11 is \$94,301.00.							